ADDITIONAL FAA AND INDUSTRY POINTS OF CONTACT

FAA Fractional Ownership Website  
http://www.faa.gov/avr/afs/fractional
Industry Websites

National Business Aviation Association (NBAA):   http://www.NBAA.org/fractional
National Air Transportation Association (NATA):  http://www.nata-online.org
FAA Contacts for Implementation of Fractional Ownership Rule:

Applicability, Operational Control, International, General Information, Part 135:

Katherine Perfetti, Project Manager
Katherine.perfetti@faa.gov
202-267-3760

Training

Hop Potter
Hop.potter@faa.gov
202-267-3723

Dan Jenkins
dan.Jenkins@faa.gov
202-267-5479

Flight, Duty, Rest

Kent Stephens

kent.stephens@faa.gov
202-267-7493

Management Specifications, Operations Specifications

Dave Burr
dave.burr@faa.gov
202-267-7965

Connie Streeter
connie.streeter@faa.gov
202-267-3232

Aircraft Performance Planning, Operations Safety Rules, Personnel

Joe Keenan
joe.keenan@faa.gov
202-267-9579

Aircraft Equipment, Proving and Validation Testing

Dennis Pratte
dennis.pratte@faa.gov
202-267-5488

HAZMAT and Security

Pat Hempen
Patrick.hempen@faa.gov
202-267-5488

Don Kent
don.kent@faa.gov
202-493-4849

Maintenance

Wayne Fry
wayne.p.fry@faa.gov

202-493-5228

Drug and Alcohol Testing/ Education

Karen Leamon

Karen.leamon@faa.gov
202-267-8442

